

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16369 of 2025

=====

JAIMINI H. VYAS

Versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 04/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on 19.12.2025 so as to enable the party-in-person to place
on record the Memo of Transfer Application No.1 of 2025.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk