

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16369 of 2025

=====

JAIMINI H. VYAS

Versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS.JAIMINI K PATHAK(6697) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS DIMPLE A THAKER(6838) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 16/03/2026

ORDER

Heard Ms. Jaimini K. Pathak, party-in-person.

RULE. Learned counsel Ms. Dimple Thaker, waives service of notice of Rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.1.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly